Feidhmeannacht na Seirbhise Sldinte
Health Service Executive

Ms Noeleen Keavey

Programme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use
Environmental Protection Agency

PO Box 3000

Johnston Castle Estate

e ACRE

Environmental Health Service
The Arcade

Main Street

Cavan

Co. Cavan

Tel No: +353 (0)49-4373416
Fax No: +353 (0)49-4373427

Ref. CO’D/FS
Date: 21/02/13

Co Wexford &
A\
o’\\©

Re: Application for Integrated Pollutio on Pr: £ ntion and Control Licence.
Farragh Proteins, Crossdoney, Co. C
P0025-05 Q\ﬁ N

i\ @
Dear Ms. Keavey, & &i§

<<0\ \\q

Please find enclosed copies ojd%ports on Farragh Proteins. These were originally
sent in May 2012 and on t 2nd July 2012 but unfortunately don’t seem to have
reached their destinationS1 have emailed copies to John McEntaggart, EPA, he asked

that signed hard copies to be sent to yourself.

If you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

Claire O’ Dwyer
A/Principal Enwronmental Health Officer

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

AGENCY
22 FEB 2013
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N HSE Dublin/North East

2 C? Cavan and Monaghan

Feidhmeannacht na Seirbhise Slinte The Arcade
'Health Service Executive Main Street

' Cavan

Co Cavan

) — o O\(} |
f R\ 9
g OQJV&\( {\ o Environmental Health Service

Tel No: +353 (0) 49 4373418
Fax No: +353 (0) 49 4373427
Ref/ IMcC/CO’'D/CMcE
01 May 2012
Mr Joe Reilly

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use
Environmental Protection Agency

Headquarters &
PO Box 3000 N4
Johnstown Castle Estate ) ,éw\o
Co Wexford 4?0 &

: & \@6

S
Re: IPPC Licengé Application No P0025-05
DN
\ '\q .
Name & Address of Applica?i@Farragh Proteins, Monery, Crossdoney,

& Co Cavan.

S
Class & Nature of Activity; Class 7.7 1

The disposal or recycling of animal carcasses and animal waste with a treatment
capacity exceeding 10 tonnes per day.

Dear Mr Reilly,

Please find enclosed the HSE consultation report in relation to the above
application. :

If you have any queries regarding the report, the initial contact is Ms Claire
O’Dywer A/Principal Environmental Health Officer.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTiQN i
AGENCY

22 FEB 2013
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The EH service response to the application is in the attached consultation
report.

e The assessment is based on an assessment of documentation
submitted to this office.

o No additional investigations / measurements were undertaken.

e This report refers only to those sections of the documents which are
relevant to the HSE.

Yours sincerely,

Clalre O Dywer
A/Principal Enwronmental Health Officer
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\0“’ \ o
y/}( H’\ Environmental Health Service,
(P; HSE Dublin/North East,
Cavan and Monaghan,

Feidhmeannacht na Seirbhise Sldinte 18 The Grange,
Health Service Executive Plantation Walk,
' Monaghan.

Tel: 047 30906
Fax: 047 62678

Ref. CO’'D/IMC
01 May, 2012

Ms. Claire O’Dywer,

A/Principal Environmental Health Officer,
Environmental Health Office,

The Arcade,

Main St.,

Cavan, &

Co. Cavan. &
N

0

Re: Application for Integrated Pollution Btg%nﬂon and Control Licence.
e,é

Class and Nature of Activity: Clang‘?e?? 1

\\Q}

The disposal or recycling of a@%l carcasses and animal waste with a
treatment capacity exceedmﬁO tonnes per day.

Applicant: Farragh Proteg;i% Monnery, Crossdoney, Co.Cavan
&
Ref. No: PO025-0 5

Dear Claire,

The following comments are in relation to the above application:

1. The HSE were not included in the scoping stage. It is recommended to
consult with the HSE for such projects.

2. To reiterate what Farragh Proteins have stated in Section E.4 (ii) of the

application, they must submit a nutrient management plan to the EPA,
prior to any landspreading.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AGENCY

t
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3. In relation to storage of sludge onsite, it should be considered if additional
structural buildings will be required for such sludge storage. If so, this
could be included in the current planning permission, and construction
could be carried out while the main construction works are carried out,
provided that planning permission is granted. This would avoid
construction impacts occurring at another time.

4. Potable water is abstracted from the onsite borehole at the entrance to the

site.
Potable water supplies must comply with quality parameters of Drinking
Water Regulations (S.1.278 of 2007).
For wells a groundwater protection plan should be drawn up to address
but not be limited to the following issues:

-details of water source

-details of bedrock

-details of overburden

-vulnerability of the borehole

-groundwater flows and gradient

-inner and outer zones of protection

-details and assessment of landuse

-current activities and past activities in g@é source protection zones

©)

™
It is unclear if this well has any way@%@atment system applied to it.
F &

. . Qo . . : .
It is recommended it carry o%gqﬁgﬁ\lar microbiological testing of well water

uality. N
A &L
5. In Section F.1 of the a@ﬁéoétion details of any treatment, abatement and

control systems for the‘surface water points SW2, SW3, SW4, SW5 have
not been included. &
S

Yours faithfully,

Hre M Gle

Irene McCabe
Environmental Health Officer
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- Environmental Health Service
HSE Dublin/North East

Cavan and Monaghan

The Arcade

Main Street

Cavan

Co Cavan

Feidhmeannacht na Seirbhise Sldinte

Health Service Executfve Tel No: +353 (0) 49 4373418
Fax No: +353 (0) 49 4373427

Ref/ BC/CO’'D/CMcE
28 June 2012
Mr Joe Reilly

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use
Environmental Protection Agency

Headquarters
PO Box 3000
Johnstown Castle Estate
Co Wexford
&
®®
Re: IPPC Licence AppIicgtighONo P0025-05
O A
\O
Name & Address of Applicant; Farra\gﬁoféz?oteins, Monery, Crossdoney,
CoLavan.
’Q&(\Q/
& Q
Class & Nature of Activity/ ~Cfass 7.7.1

ES
R
The disposal or recycling of an‘ﬁcfnal carcasses and animal waste with a treatment
capacity exceeding 10 toggf@% per day.

Dear Mr Reilly,

Please find enclosed the HSE consultation report in relation to the above
application with regard to further information received.

If you have any queries regarding the report, the initial contact is Ms Claire
O’Dwyer A/Principal Environmental Health Officer.

The Environmental Health service response to the application is in the attached
consultation report.
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¢ The assessment is based on an assessment of documentation
submitted to this office.

¢ No additional investigations / measurements were undertaken.

e This report refers only to those sections of the documents which are
relevant to the HSE.

Yours sincerely,

Claire O’Dwyer
A/Principal Environmental Health Officer
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Main Street,

Feidhmeannacht na Seirbhise Sl4inte Q\\)VQ\ QX\ ¥ Cavan.
Health Service Executive ‘
< Tel: 049 4373418

Fax: 049 4373427

o o ' Environmental Health Service,
\V, HSE Dublin/North East,

i _ D\ P Cavan and Monaghan,
- C/f_ﬁz\/\ 0,9 ﬁ The Arcade,

Ref. CO’'D/BC
28 June, 2012

Ms. Claire O’Dwyer,

A/Principal Environmental Health Officer,
Environmental Health Office,

The Arcade,

Main Street,

Cavan,

Co. Cavan.

Re/ Application for Integrated Pollution Preventéqﬁ‘and Control Licence.

N

Class and Nature of Activity/ Class 7.7.10@\\;@0
F5°

The disposal or recycling of animal g@ors*gésses and animal waste with a

treatment capacity exceeding 10 t\\@i@@ per day.
&N

: , RO
Applicant/ Farragh Protems(,{(;vf\gﬁnery, Crossdoney, Co. Cavan.
N

C

Ref. No/ P0025-0 5 K
&
Uﬁo

Dear Claire,

| refer to the recent submissions of further information from Farragh
Proteins concerning their proposed operation at Monnery, Crossdoney,
Co. Cavan.

Taking into consideration the issues highlighted in the HSE report dated
01 May 2012, this is to advise that the HSE has no further significant concerns
regarding the health impact of the proposed activity.

</

/
Barry Céady =

Environmental Health Officer

Yours faithfully,
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